## COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

## ELECTRONIC SOUTHERN WATER & SEWERCase No.DISTRICT METER REPLACEMENT2020-121SURCHARGE MONITORING)

## **MOTION**

Comes now Southern Water & Sewer District, by and through counsel, and for their motion for PSC approval to modify the contract between Southern Water and U.M.G. states as follows;

As the PSC is aware, Southern Water & Sewer District entered into a operational/managerial contract with Utility Management Group (U.M.G.). Said contract provided that Southern would employ UMG to operate and maintain their facilities and operations. Said contract was initially entered into on March 25, 2019 and set forth the compensation to be paid to UMG by Southern for said services.

As a basis for this motion, Southern has recently entered into an amendment to the March 25, 2019 contract, pending PSC approval. This amendment provides that the Southern and UMG contract would convert from a six-month term into an annual term, commencing on September 1, 2021 (pending PSC approval). The agreement will automatically be renewed for successive annual terms unless cancelled in writing by either party no less than sixty days prior to expiration.

WHEREFORE, Southern Water & Sewer District respectfully request an Order approving the amendment to the Southern and U.M.G. contract.

Respectfully,

/s/ Steven Bailey

Steven Bailey, J.D./M.B.A. Counsel for Southern Water & Sewer District 181 E Court Street Prestonsburg, KY 41653 606 263-4913